Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

105 - Anniston City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/14/2024 11:48:24 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$17,080,823.57
$0.00
$8,529,026.00
$0.00
$25,609,849.57

$12,015,710.66
$4,303,180.79
$3,301,300.75
$1,355,464.00
$1,654,913.00
$1,568,801.82

$678,305.00
$24,877,676.02

$0.00
$300,000.00
($300,000.00)

$432,173.55
$14,309,100.32
$14,741,273.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$2,447,786.87
$0.00
$1,013,963.66
$1,904.62
$3,463,655.15

$1,756,985.49
$703,133.63
$544,933.98
$255,901.95
$290,571.10
$28,071.32

$117,915.76
$3,697,513.23

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($233,858.08)
$14,092,216.60
$13,858,358.52

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($14,633,036.70)

$0.00

($7,515,062.34)

$1,904.62

($22,146,194.42)

$10,258,725.17
$3,600,047.16
$2,756,366.77
$1,099,562.05
$1,364,341.90
$1,540,730.50

$560,389.24
$21,180,162.79

$0.00
$300,000.00
$300,000.00

($666,031.63)
($216,883.72)
($882,915.35)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,202,901.30
$406,641.99
$11,900.00
$5,621,443.29

$1,800,304.51
$1,029,266.67
$1,000.00
$2,038,693.70
$472,948.42
$0.00

$470,161.62
$5,812,374.92

$300,000.00
$0.00
$300,000.00

$109,068.37
$3,010,661.95
$3,119,730.32

Actual

$0.00
$347,943.97
$81,907.71
$1,191.33
$431,043.01

$191,938.15
$92,751.08
$58.36
$280,093.49
$72,153.14
$0.00

$11,320.38
$648,314.60

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($217,271.59)
$2,045,664.66
$1,828,393.07

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($4,854,957.33)
($324,734.28)
($10,708.67)
($5,190,400.28)

$1,608,366.36
$936,515.59
$941.64
$1,758,600.21
$400,795.28
$0.00

$458,841.24
$5,164,060.32

($300,000.00)
$0.00
($300,000.00)

($326,339.96)
($964,997.29)
($1,291,337.25)
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