## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 02

105 - Anniston City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$17,080,823.57	\$2,447,786.87	(\$14,633,036.70)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,202,901.30	\$347,943.97	(\$4,854,957.33)
Local Sources	\$8,529,026.00	\$1,013,963.66	(\$7,515,062.34)	\$406,641.99	\$81,907.71	(\$324,734.28)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$1,904.62	\$1,904.62	\$11,900.00	\$1,191.33	(\$10,708.67)
Total Revenues:	\$25,609,849.57	\$3,463,655.15	(\$22,146,194.42)	\$5,621,443.29	\$431,043.01	(\$5,190,400.28)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$12,015,710.66	\$1,756,985.49	\$10,258,725.17	\$1,800,304.51	\$191,938.15	\$1,608,366.36
Instructional Support Services	\$4,303,180.79	\$703,133.63	\$3,600,047.16	\$1,029,266.67	\$92,751.08	\$936,515.59
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,301,300.75	\$544,933.98	\$2,756,366.77	\$1,000.00	\$58.36	\$941.64
Auxiliary Services	\$1,355,464.00	\$255,901.95	\$1,099,562.05	\$2,038,693.70	\$280,093.49	\$1,758,600.21
General Administrative Services	\$1,654,913.00	\$290,571.10	\$1,364,341.90	\$472,948.42	\$72,153.14	\$400,795.28
Special Revenue Outlay	\$1,568,801.82	\$28,071.32	\$1,540,730.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service						
Other Expenditures	\$678,305.00	\$117,915.76	\$560,389.24	\$470,161.62	\$11,320.38	\$458,841.24
Total Expenditures:	\$24,877,676.02	\$3,697,513.23	\$21,180,162.79	\$5,812,374.92	\$648,314.60	\$5,164,060.32
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	(\$300,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$300,000.00)	\$0.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	(\$300,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$432,173.55	(\$233,858.08)	(\$666,031.63)	\$109,068.37	(\$217,271.59)	(\$326,339.96)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$14,309,100.32	\$14,092,216.60	(\$216,883.72)	\$3,010,661.95	\$2,045,664.66	(\$964,997.29)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$14,741,273.87	\$13,858,358.52	(\$882,915.35)	\$3,119,730.32	\$1,828,393.07	(\$1,291,337.25)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.